2025 SECTION 2 LANCASTER LEBANON LEAGUE ALL-STAR TEAM

Outstanding Back of the Year:
Outstanding Linemen of the Year:

Position
Quarterback

Running Back

Fullback

Tight End
Wide Receiver

Center

Offensive Line

Offensive Athlete
Placekicker

Kick Returner

1st Team Offense

Name
Sawyer Esbenshade
Leo Brown
Cam Small
Prince Wratto

Drake Ciran

Elijah Frain
Cordell Bair
Michael Miller Jr.
Jayden Ware
Kyle Capello (tie)
Jayden Conaway (tie)
Joel Ummarino
Andre Osborne
Jackson Nolt
Liam Price

Kevin Oswalt
Dylon Worley
Josiah Garcia
Evan Honberger

Jayden Ware

Wide Receiver of the Year
Offensive Back of the Year
Offensvie Linemen of the Year

Position

Interior Line

Defensive End

Inside Linebacker

Outisde Linebacker

Defensive Back

Defensive Athlete
Long Snapper

Punter

1st Team Defense

Name
Joel Ummarino
Sam Matonti
Kevin Oswalt
Andre Osborne
Jackson Nolt
Noah Lloyd
Dustin Hoover
Aidan Dauble
Chase Prange
Parker Book
Cordell Bair
Jayden Ware
Carter Burgos
Josiah Garcia
Micah Spring
Gannon Shank
Joel Ummarino

Evan Honberger

Defensive Linemen of the Year

Linebacker of the Year

Defensive Back of the Year

Sawyer Espenshade 12 CV

Joel Ummarino 12 Ex

Grade School Unan
12 cv U
12 Ex
12 Mubhl
10 ET
10 Eph
11 Eph
12 cv
12 Mubhl
12 Ex
12 ET
11 Ccv
12 Ex
12 Ex
12 Eph
12 cv
11 Ex
12 GM
12 Ccv
12 Eph
12 Ex

Josiah Garcia 12 CV

Sawyer Esbenshade 12 CV

Joel Ummarino 12 Ex

Grade School Unan
12 Ex
12 Cv
11 Ex
12 Ex
12 Eph
11 ET
12 Eph
12 Ex
12 Eph
12 Ccv
12 Ccv
12 Ex
11 ET
12 Cv
12 Eph
11 ET U
12 Ex
12 Eph

Joel Ummarino 12 Ex
Chase Prange 12 Eph
Jayden Ware 12 Ex

Position
Quarterback
Running Back

Fullback

Tight End

Wide Receiver

Center

Offensive Line

Offensive Athlete
Placekicker

Kick Returner

Position

Interior Line

Defensive End

Inside Linebacker

Outisde Linebacker

Defensive Back

Defensive Athlete
Long Snapper

Punter

2nd Team Offense

Name
Trent Kauffman

Teagan Ruble

Brody Yohn (tie)
Jackson Kozik (tie)
Christain Coley
Josiah Grant
Konnor Fisher
Freddy Lacey

Joe Muarray

Ian Ellis

Zavier Otero
Wyatt Richard
Elis Bentez
Trevor Forney
Matt Lis

Malachi Briddell
Lance Koenig

Fred Lacey

2nd Team Defense

Name
Justin Jaquez

Julian Baez

Liam Price
Jackson Kozik
Derryck Brickle
Caleb Rice
Brody Yohn
Partick Stuer
Cooper Burr
Lebron Leaf
Nick Pashley
Michael Miller Jr.
Malachi Bridell

Chase Zona

Robert Mackey

Jake Franek

12
12
10
12
12
12

11
12
11
12
12
11
12
12
12

12
12
12
11
12
11
12
12
11
12
12
11

10
12

ET
Ex
Muhl
Eph

cv
Muhl
GM

Eph
Muhl
Ex
Leb

cv
Ex
Leb
GM

Muhl

cv
Ex
Leb
Eph
ET
GM
Muhl
GM
EX
Muhl
Leb
Muhl

Eph
Ex



Quarterback

Running Back

Fullback

Tight End

Wide Receiver

Center

Offensive Line

Offensive Athlete

Place Kicker

Kick Returner

Honorable Mention

Lebron Leaf 12 (GM); Adrial Baez 10 (Muhl)

Camron Buchmoyer 12 (Leb)

Dante Dinatale 12 (GM)

Noah Lloyd 11 (ET); Connor Kantner 12 (Muhl);
Cameron Harbaugh 12 (Leb)

Octavio Lopez 11 (ET); Jonathon Serrano 11 (CV);
Tony Ferreira 12 (Muhl); Bryson Carpenter 11 (Eph);
Connor High 12 (CV); Trent Stoyer 11 (Muhl)

Malachi Knowles 10 (Eph); Patrick Stuer 11 (GM);
Aidan Dauble 12 (Ex)

Colson Erb 12 (CV); Jake Franek 12 (Ex); Derek Shupp
12 (Muhl)

Aaden Shuman 11 (Eph); Josiah Garcia 12 (CV)

Interior Line

Defensive End

Inside Linebacker

Outside Linebacker

Defensive Back

Defensive Athlete

Punter

Long Snapper

David Facey 11 (GM); Alex Ortiz 12 (Eph); Jediah
Quinones 12 (Muhl)

Jonathon Serrano 11 (CV); Braylon Reinert 11 (Ex);
Dylon Worley 12 G. (GM); Camron Buchmoyer 12
(Leb); Emilio Alvarez 12 (Muhl)

Teagan Ruble 12 (CV); Cam Small 12 (Muhl); Donovan
Alvarez 11 (Ex); Derek Dinatale 12 (GM)

Anthony Rodriguez 11 (CV); Camryn Bair 11 (CV);
Konner Fisher 12 (CV); Malachi Knowles 10 (Eph);
Nick Pashley 11 (Ex); Jose Valentin 12 (Leb); Fred
Lacey 12 (Muhl)

Jayden Conaway 11 (CV); Fred Lacey 12 (Muhl)

Derek Dinatale 12 (GM); Julian Rolon 11 (Muhl)



